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g
d'' ij $ /a5i C WASHING TO N, D. C, 20555

*

% ,, ' October 28, 1980*

Docket No. 50-302

Mr. Michael S. Givel
218 N.W. 12 Terrace IN RESPONSE REFER
Gainesville, FL 32601 TO F01A-80-401

.

Dear Mr. Givel:

This is in further response to.your letter of August 25, 1980 in which
you requested several categories of documents pertaining to Crystal
River Unit 3.

Please find enclosed the document entitled " Response to NRC Request for
Information on Reactor Vessel Material Surveillance Program of Crystal
River III." Portions of this document contain information pertaining to
welds which is confidential business (proprietary) information. This
information is being withheld from public disclosure pursuant to Exemption
(4) of the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552(b)(4)) and 10 CFR
9.5(a)(4).

Pursuant to 10 CFR 9.9 of the Commission's regulations, it has been
determined that the information withheld is exempt from production or
disclosure, and that its production or disclosure is contrary to the
public interest. The persons responsible for this denial are the undersigned
and Mr. Ilarold R. - Denton, Director, Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation.

This denial may be appealed to the Commission's Executive Director for
Operations within 30 days from the receipt of this letter. A provided
in 10 CFR 9.11, any such appeal must be in writing, addressed to the
Executive Director for Operations, U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission,
Washington, DC 20555, and should clearly state on the envelope and in
the letter that it is an " Appeal from an Initial F0IA Decision." ,
This completes NRC action on your request.

Sin r y,

L/

J. . Felton, Director

Division of Rules and Records
Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated
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IIIEEDOM OF INFORMATIORHr. J. M. Pm con ACT REQUESTOffice of A6ninir.trntun
fCT|1- /O-40/u.a.C.

Ucrhincien, D.C. 20555 M i g f - 6 - / ()

.Ibar iir. renton:

In licht of the fact that the follorcing inforaation in
not available in the (I2DR) at Cryn tal River Public libreer in Cryctcl
River, .lo:.'iCo ^nd pursuent in 5 U.S. Codes , Section 552, . The Troodon. .

of Inforaation ltct, I fomelly requect the follottin; infomation.
1. A lict of implc2med -cac relenoca for Cryctal River .? 3

cince it v:ent oni line in 1977 by date, cause, and enount re.'.cance.

2. A copy ol all infonaation in Iocket 50-302, File 3-0-3-a-3,4

9-7-77, re;cxding i;cle natorieln end the reactor vencol.
* 3. $1e calibration (rate noncered by), the munber rad distence

fron, i; hat it necourec, and '.:hother ucacurenento are avera;ed or,

e::tect;;o3cted(If thero exo more then one), of radiation nonitora
at the Reactor Bri1Ginc Vent ab Cryntal River ,,'3

4. A lint of cal studied or proposed citer or locations
for lou L;. vel <; acto Dit _3o0e2 in Florida..

I e::pcet a reply uithin ten i;or:: ins days. Becauce thic
retucut ic in the public intero, t, I hereby requcLt a fee univer.

Sincerely, -
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Mr. Fdchael S. Givel*

218 N.W. 12th Terrace*'

Gainesville, Florida
32601
August 25,1980

cd r-A ,k%r,
Mr. J.M. Eenton

[ C - C/Office of Adninistration -c
N.R.C.

_

3 } (j.) -)[]Wastington, D.C. o

!

|

Dear Mr. Fenton:

In regard to Item?2 of FOIA-BO-h01 dated August 19, 1980. The
information in question is information sent to Mr. Robert Reid, Branch Chief, !

Light Water Reactors Franch #h, Division of Operating Reactors, N.R.C* Washington, )
D.O., on August 30, 1977 from W.P. Stewart of the Florida Power Corporation.

The subject ist Crystal River Unit #3, Docket No. 50-302, Operations
License DPR-72. The information specifically requested is ay information that
the Florida Power Corporationment in regard to the weld chemistry as surveyed
by the Babcox ana Wilcox Corpaf/D has pert of their Integrated Surveillance Program.

o
Another iddtifying number on the letter attached to the requested

above information is 7725000h2.
.

I!m forn.alV requesting this above information pursuant to the
Freedom of Information Act.

I hope this information will be complete and at ry/ residence
within ten working days. I do not wish to take further administrative and/or legal
action to obtain it, but will if I must. Because this info:=ation is very nuch
in the public interest, I heraby request a fee waiver.

Sincerely,

u 16
Pachael S. Givel
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